

## MCCHOIR 2017 Fee Structure

Melbourne Contemporary Choir charges on a per term upfront fee for attendance at our rehearsals, with the option of paying an annual fee at a 20% discount when paid up front in full by 16<sup>th</sup> February 2017. The fees help assist with hire of venue, staff, maintenance of the choir's music library and assist in fulfilling copyright obligations, assist in the production of concerts and events, and helps to maintain MCCHOIR assets. There are no refunds for rehearsals that are missed as we encourage members to try and make it to every rehearsal. In case of serious medical emergency a pro-rata refund of term fees may be arranged on a case by case basis. New members are entitled to one free rehearsal before deciding to continue with the choir. Additional family members within the same household are entitled to a 10% discount from Term fees (not valid with annual fee discount, after payment of one adult membership).

Fees are due and payable prior to the commencement of each term. If you join the choir mid term, your membership fees will be calculated on a pro-rata basis (rates are published on the web site (www.mcchoir.com).

Term 1 and annual Fees for 2017 re Due and payable <u>on or before 16<sup>th</sup> February</u>

Adult:\$12 per rehearsalConcession:\$10 per rehearsal (please inform Jason of your concession status and changes to concession status)

Payments can be made by cash, EFT or paydirect. EFT Details: Melbourne Contemporary Choir, BSB: 083614 Account: 245245217 Please ensure you include your name on the deposit to this account

You may deduct 20% for payment of a full annual membership paid in full by 28<sup>th</sup> January 2016 (see below).

These fees represent great value, at \$6 or \$5 per hour concession!

## 2017 Term Fees

Term 1 (x9 weeks = \$108 Adult, \$90 Concession) - Due 16th February
Term 2 (x11 weeks = \$132 Adult, \$110 Concession) - Due 20th April
Term 3 (x10 weeks = \$120 Adult, \$100 Concession) - Due 20th July
Term 4 (x11 weeks = \$132 Adult, \$110 Concession) - Due 12th October

Annual Discounted rates (Paid by 16th February 2017) Adult (x 41 weeks: \$492 - \$20% = \$394) Concession (x 41 weeks: \$410 - 20% = \$328) (Annual discounted rate is not valid with any other offer and must be received in our account on or before 16th February 2017)

If you have any further questions about fees, please contact Jason Simmonds.

Your fees help make MCCHOIR the choir of choice to belong to and I hope you enjoy every minute of your membership.



